:: OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE:: LAKHIMPUR :: NORTH LAKHIMPUR::

Extension of last date for quotation for supply of Printed Register for the financial year 2024-25.

Dated, North Lakhimpur, the 24th April, 2024

In continuation of this office Notice Inviting Quotation dated 09th of April, 2024 vide Memo No. DJL/3203-3207/2024, dtd. North Lakhimpur the 09th of April, 2024 the last date for submission of quotation is extended up to **30th April, 2024** till office hours, and the date of opening of bid is fixed on **02.05.2024**. The other terms and conditions of Notice Inviting Quotation dated 09th April, 2024 remains same.

Sd/-

(Smti Sharmila Bhuyan)
District & Sessions Judge,
Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

Memo No. DJL/ 3418 - 22 /2024, dated N. Lakhimpur the 24/04/2024. Copy to:

- 1. The Systems Officer, Lakhimpur District Judiciary with a direction to upload this notice on the official website of Lakhimpur District Judiciary, N L.
- 2. The President/Secretary, Chamber of Commerce, North Lakhimpur with a request to publish this notice at their Notice Board.
- 3. Notice Board, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, N. Lakhimpur.
- 4. Notice Board, O/o the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lakhimpur, N. Lakhimpur.

5. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.